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26 Ogtober 1982

STAT  HEROLANLIN FOR: | |

Contracting CQificer, W
Sali Contract, Consolidated
SAFL Irogram Office, CLP

STAT PIEOM

ThIcr, managerent oralt, OLP

SUBJLCT: Sisrosition of the Burroughs BEY3C
Computer System Located at . the Northside
Centecr, Headguarters

1. The attachment liste the Lurvouats equipment acguired by
TRV under the SAFE contract and installed in the Northside
Computer Center, lieadguartere Bullding. These items were
inventoried onh 21 Cotober 1962 by this office in preparation of
thelr imminent transfer to the Matlional Security Agency.

2.  Since there 1s an outstanding settlement action between
Lurroughs Corporation and TI SaPE relative to these items, tho
cyulipnent has not been declared to the Government as returning
Covernment-l'urnished Eoulpment. Also, gince it Is our
anderstanding the final settlement is not expected to occur for
several months and the attached inventory may affect the final
settlement amount, for certification purpeses reguest the
attachment he provided to {Fe SAFL as tie £inal inventory of the
installed Hurroughs ecuipment at Jieadguarters,

3. As a result of the 21 Octoher meeting with HNBA and
durrouchs and subsequent conversations with Purroughs and LSA the
following information isg provided relative to the proposed TEW
aurroughs arrangement tor the equipment relocation. NSA has
renuested that storage be provided for the B6230 until early
spring to allow for site preparation completion. fYheretore,
request the UBw Burroughs arrangenment include the provision tor
cgulipment storage. Surroughs has indicated the mover selected
for the equipment relocation also is prepared to store tlhe
ecquipment. This storage srrangement is acceptable to NSA and the
Agency as long as the equipment liability issue ls resolved in
tive TRE Burroughs arrangements.
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DISTRIBUTICN: - |
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1 - PD/CSPC w/att,
-k = Operations/C3SPC w/att.
(1 )= O/D/CLP wyatt.

Ty KRS Chrono. wo/att. . _ ;-
1A~ M5 Bubject w/att. (Txcess Equipment-Burrouaghs)
e = OLP Registry wo/att. : - .

|

P

%

Approved For Release 2005/08/16 : CIA-RDP90-00992R000100100064-0



Approved For Ralease 2005/08/16 : CIA-RDP90-00992R800100100064-0

ATTACHMENT A

21 October 1982

Final Inventory of Burroughs B6930 Located at HQS, Mclean, Va.

Page 1 of 2
Item
No. Quanti ty
1. 1 each
2. 1 each
| 3. 1 each
4, 1l each
5. 1 each
6. 1 each
7. 1 each
1 each
1 each
8. 1 each
3 each
9. 1 each
10. 2 each
11. 4 each
12. 1 each
13. 1 each
14. 1 each
15. 1 each
le. 1 each
l?. 2 each
18. 1 each

Style Part
No. Description No.
B6900 IOC Cab Univ. I/0 2346-9216
B6900 MDC Cab B6900 Maint  2345-4028
B6930 CPU Cab CPU 2345-3855
B6900 PSC Cab C. Power 2345--2055
B6900 CON Cab Console 2345-3566
B9117 Card Reader 1090-0777
B9387-44 2x8 Disk Controller
Consists of:
B9387-42 Cont DPD 2852-1672
B6387-2 DPD,LS Exchange  2849-3336
B9494-43 1206 MB Data Bank
Consists of:
B9494-41 207 LDual Drive 2782-8110
B9247-14 Line Printer 2117-1699
B9499-21 Tape Controller  2050-5632
B9495-24 MTU, 6250/1600 2050-5681
N/A CABLE 100 ft 20482584
N/A CABLE 40 ft - 20482584
B9348-53 Oper. Display: 2345-4937
B9348-53 Oper. Display 2345-4937
B6247-93 Printer DLP 2346-9182
B6304~90 Disk Host DLP 2346-8978
: 2346-8978
B6395-92 Mag Tape DLP
f/u/w 6250 MTU N/A

Serial
No.

109430868
109430694
109430645
109430728
109430744

156554479

142262112
142275346

196010490
196010474
196010482
156101289

100846922
100850361

100828979
100828987
100828995
100829134
N/A
N/A
109430751
109430769
N/A

N/A

N/A
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Final Inventory of Burroughs B6930 Located at HQS, Mclean, va.

Page 2 of 2
Item

No. Quanti ty
19. 1 each
20. 1 each
21. 1 each
22. 1 each
23. 2 each
24, 4 each
25. 4 each
26. 1 each
27. 9 each
28. 2 each
29. 36 each

Style

m.

B6110-90

B6341-90

B6369

B6369-2

B6369-3

B6007

B6905-90

N/A

B6369-3

B6369-2

B6369-10

Description
Card Reader DLP

Operator Display

DLP

Ne twork Support

Proc

Line Support

Proc

Quad Line
Adapter
IC Memory,
786 KB

1/0 Base

Print Train

Quad Line
Adapter

Line Support

Proc

Electrical
Interface

Part
M).

2346—8679
2346-9372
2346-9893
2346-9059

2346-9125
2346-9129

2345-4036

2346-9208

2117-0758
2346-9125
2346-9059

N/A

Serial

No.

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

109430686
109430678
109430660
109430652

109430892
109430876
109430900
109430884

9113

N/A

N/A

N/A
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