## Approved For Release 2005/08/16: CIA-RDP90-00992R000100100064-0

26 October 1982

STAT	MEMOLANDUM	Contracting Officer, TRW SAFE Contract, Consolidated SAFE Program Office, CDP
STAT	PROM:	Chier, management Staff, OD

SUBJECT:

Disposition of the Burroughs B6930 Computer System Located at the Northside Center, Headquarters

- 1. The attachment lists the Burroughs equipment acquired by TRW under the SAFE contract and installed in the Northside Computer Center, Headquarters Building. These Items were inventoried on 21 October 1982 by this office in preparation of their imminent transfer to the National Security Agency.
- 2. Since there is an outstanding settlement action between burroughs Corporation and TEW SAPE relative to these items, the equipment has not been declared to the Government as returning Covernment-Purnished Equipment. Also, since it is our understanding the final settlement is not expected to occur for several months and the attached inventory may affect the final settlement amount, for certification purposes request the attachment be provided to TEW SAFE as the final inventory of the installed Burroughs equipment at Headquarters.
- 3. As a result of the 21 October meeting with NSA and Burroughs and subsequent conversations with Burroughs and NSA the following information is provided relative to the proposed TRW Burroughs arrangement for the equipment relocation. NSA has requested that storage be provided for the 86930 until early Spring to allow for site preparation completion. Therefore, request the TRW Burroughs arrangement include the provision for equipment storage. Burroughs has indicated the mover selected for the equipment relocation also is prepared to store the equipment. This storage arrangement is acceptable to NSA and the Agency as long as the equipment liability issue is resolved in the TRW Burroughs arrangements.

STAT

AH: A/S

## Approved For Release 2005/08/16: CIA-RDP90-00992R000100100064-0

STAT	ODP:MS: (260ct82)(dispo)(v-3 disk)
	DISTRIBUTION:  1 - ADDRESSEE w/att.  1 - PD/CSPO w/att.  1 - Operations/CSPO w/att.  (1)- O/D/ODP w/att.  T MS Chrono wo/att.  1 - MS Subject w/att. (Excess Equipment-Burroughs)  2 - ODP Registry wo/att.

## 

21 October 1982

Final Inventory of Burroughs B6930 Located at HQS, McLean, Va. Page 1 of 2  $\,$ 

Item No.	Quantity	Style No.	Description	Part No.	Serial No.
1.	l each	B6900 ICC	Cab Univ. I/O	2346-9216	109430868
2.	l each	B6900 MDC	Cab B6900 Maint	2345-4028	109430694
3.	l each	B6930 CPU	Cab CPU	2345-3855	109430645
4.	l each	B6900 PSC	Cab C. Power	2345-2055	109430728
5.	l each	B6900 CON	Cab Console	2345-3566	109430744
6.	l each	В9117	Card Reader	1090-0777	156554479
7.	l each	B9387-44	2x8 Disk Controll	er	
	l each l each	Consists B9387-42 B6387-2	Cont DPD DPD,LS Exchange	2852-1672 2849-3336	142262112 142275346
8.	l each	B9494-43	1206 MB Data Bank		
	3 each	Consists B9494—41	207 Dual Drive	2782-8110	196010490 196010474 196010482
9.	l each	B9247-14	Line Printer	2117-1699	156101289
10.	2 each	B9499-21	Tape Controller	2050–5632	100846922 100850361
11.	4 each	В9495-24	MTU, 6250/1600	2050-5681	100828979 100828987 100828995 100829134
12.	l each	N/A	CABLE 100 ft	20482584	N/A
13.	leach ,	N/A	CABLE 40 ft	20482584	N/A
14.	l each	B9348-53	Oper. Display	2345-4937	109430751
15.	1 each	B9348-53	Oper. Display	2345-4937	109430769
16.	l each	B6247-93	Printer DLP	2346-9182	N/A
17.	2 each	B6304-90	Disk Host DLP	2346-8978 2346-8978	N/A
18.	l each	B6395-92	Mag Tape DLP f/u/w 6250 MTU	N/A	N/A

Approved For Release 2005/08/16: CIA-RDP90-00992R000100100064-0

## Approved For Release 2005/08/16: CIA-RDP90-00992R000100100064-0 Final Inventory of Burroughs B6930 Located at HQS, McLean, Va. Page 2 of 2

Item No.	Quantity	Style No.	Description	Part No.	Serial No.
19.	l each	B6110-90	Card Reader DLP	2346-8879	N/A
20.	l each	B6341-90	Operator Display DLP	2346-9372	N/A
21.	l each	В6369	Network Support Proc	2346-9893	N/A
22.	l each	В 6369-2	Line Support Proc	2346-9059	N/A
23.	2 each	В6369-3	Quad Line Adapter	2346-9125 2346-9129	N/A N/A
24.	4 each	В6007	IC Memory, 786 KB	2345–4036	109430686 109430678 109430660 109430652
25.	4 each	B6905-90	I/O Base	2346-9208	109430892 109430876 109430900 109430884
26.	l each	N/A	Print Train	2117-0758	9113
27.	9 each	B6369-3	Quad Line Adapter	2346-9125	N/A
28.	2 each	B6369-2	Line Support Proc	2346-9059	N/A
29.	36 each	B6369-10	Electrical Interface	N/A	N/A